Two Rivers Dollars for Scholars

Visit us online at TwoRivers.dollarsforscholars.org

Since 1985, when the program began, more than \$2,600,000 been contributed and awarded as scholarships. All graduating seniors are eligible to apply. All scholarship selections are made by the Awards Committee appointed by the Two Rivers Dollars for Scholars Board. The selections are anonymous and based exclusively on a ranked combination of application score and merit.

Donors are recognized in the Senior Awards Ceremony program as well as on our website. Donations of \$750 or more may be named and awarded according to donor designations for example; an elementary PTA may designate the recipient of their award to be a former student of their school, or John Doe may wish the award to go to a student who is planning to attend a specific college, major in a specific field or has a certain GPA. Donations under \$750 are placed in the general fund and awarded in the name of the Two Rivers Dollars for Scholars. In 2021, in response to the rising costs of education, our Board voted to supplement scholarships to make the minimum scholarship \$750 for all recipients. With that in mind, going forward, gifts of \$750 or more are eligible to be named and awarded as designated by the donor.

Donations may be made:

- By mail (see below)
- On-line at TwoRivers.dollarsforscholars.org. (Click on "Donate Now." Be sure that the destination for your donation is indicated as "Two Rivers Dollars for Scholars.)

If you have any questions, please contact John Chandler at 651-442-5711 or e-mail at TwoRiversDFS@gmail.com.

All Contributions are Tax Deductible

As the application process begins in early February, contributions <u>received</u> by January 15, 2024 are appreciated. However, donations are **always** welcomed. Thank You!

Please return the bottom portion of this sheet with your mail-in donation in the enclosed envelope.

Two Rivers Dollars for Scholars

Supporting the education dreams of Warrior graduates since 1985

Enclosed is my/our tax-deductible gift for:									
LIICIOSC	a is my/our u	ax-acauciion	gift for.						
\$25	\$50	<u>\$100</u>	\$200	\$500	\$750	\$1000	Other \$		
Corporate Matching Program employer									
E-mail					Phone				
Your name(s) as you wish it to appear in the program									
Address and Zip									
*Donations of \$750 or more to be named and designated as follows									
Please contact me to present my award at the ceremony on May 22, 2024 \Box Yes \Box No									
	Name and contact of person who will present award at ceremony								